

Anne Arundel County Board of Elections P.O. Box 490 Glen Burnie, MD 21060-0490 Phone: (410) 222-6600

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
ASSIGNMENT		
VID		
D/P		
PARTY		

Election Judge Application for 2024 Presidential Election Cycle

Dear Voter:

The Anne Arundel County Board of Elections is now accepting applications for Election Judges to staff the Anne Arundel County polling places for the 2024 Presidential Election. Election Judges are being recruited to work the **May 14, 2024** Primary Election and the **November 05, 2024** General Election.

<u>ALL</u> Election Judges (New and Returning), must complete this application.

If you have any questions, please call the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections, Election Judge Recruiting Department at (410) 222-0494.

Special Notice: All Election Judges are now required to have a valid email address and cell phone number. Training class schedules will be sent via email and text messages. This information will not be shared with third parties.

Part A. Qualifications: Please answer Yes or No to the following questions.

- 1. Are you a registered voter in the State of Maryland? \Box Yes \Box No
- 2. Do you speak, read, and write the English Language? IYes No
- 3. Are you able to work a 15-hour day, with the ability to sit? □Yes □No, and or stand, for an extended period of time? □Yes □No
- Stop here if you checked No to questions 1, 2 or 3, or if you check Yes to question 4. You are Not eligible to serve as an Election Judge.
- 4. Are you a candidate, or currently hold a public or political office, including a state, county, or are a party central committee chairperson, campaign manager, or treasurer for a political candidate or committee? □Yes □No

Part B. Election Judge Information: Please print only	. The information you provide will update your voter registration
record.	

* Required information and must be completed.

Please use your full legal name, include middle name and suffix.

*Applicant's Full Name:_____

*Residential Address: Number, Street, Apt.

*City:	*State:	*Zip Code:	*County:
City	Diulo.		county

*Mailing address if different from residential address:

*Contact Number:
Home
Work
Cell Phone:

The Anne Arundel County Board of Elections Correspondence is sent via email.

Both sides of this application must be completed.

*Email Address:	

Emergency Contact Name: ______ Relationship: _____ Phone: _____

Are you employed by \Box Anne Arundel County or the \Box State of Maryland? If yes, please check the appropriate box.

*Political Party. Check One: \Box Democrat \Box Republican \Box Libertarian \Box Unaffiliated
Other, specify:

Part C. Election Service and Availability:

Select the Election Judge position that interests you.

Chief Judge 🗆 Voting Operation Judge 🗆 Pollbook/SDR Judge 🗆 Provisional Judge 🗔 Reserve Judge

All Election Judges are required to attend mandatory training class (es). All Election Judges shall be paid \$50 per training class. All Election Judges shall be paid \$25 to attend mandatory pre-election setup the Monday prior to the election. An Election Judges **must** work on Election Day to be paid for the training class (es) and pre-election setup.

Have you previously served as an Election Judge?
No Yes If yes, where?

(The information provided above does not guarantee placement in your home precinct or prior assigned precinct.)

Are you interested in serving during Early Voting? \Box No \Box Yes If Yes, an email will be sent with the available options.

To ensure fair and honest election results, I certify that:

- I agree not to: (a) be a candidate, or currently hold a public or political office, including state, county, and city political party central committee chairman, campaign manager, or treasurer for a political candidate or committee;
 (b) use my official authority as an Election Judge for the purpose of influencing or affecting the results of an election; or (c) engage in any partisan or political activity while performing Election Judge duties on Election Day.
- 2. As an Election Judge I will arrive to my polling place at the assigned time. I will not leave the polling place, for any reason, at any time during Early Voting or on Election Day while the polls are open.
- 3. I agree to be courteous, respectful, and assist all voters regardless of national origin, race, creed, gender, age, physical challenge or proficiency in the English language.
- 4. I am prepared to fulfill my responsibility to conduct the election according to federal, state and local election laws.
- 5. I agree not to take out or use my personal cell phone in the polling room. Unless I am a Chief Judge, in which case, I am permitted to use my personal cell phone to communicate with the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections Help Desk. I agree not to bring or use any electronic devices, excluding medical devices, at any time in the polls on Election Day.
- 6. I understand I cannot bring children and/or pets to the Election Judge training class (es), pre-election setup or to the polls on Election Day.
- 7. I understand that if I am under 18 years of age, I must have a parent or guardian's written permission to be an election judge.

Part D. Signature Required: For our office to process your application, you must print your full name, sign and date below.

I,	, affirm, that the information given on this application is accurate
and complete to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature:	Date:

You may send this application by mail: Anne Arundel County Board of Elections, P.O. Box 490, Glen Burnie, MD 21061-0490. By email: electionjudges@aacounty.org. Or by fax: (410) 222-6833. If you have any questions, please call the Election Judge Recruiting Department at the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections at (410) 222-0494.